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d=1.30

.M 0 1 2 3 4 3 ] v 8 9
0.3 |[0.39]0.40 | 0.42|0.43]| 0.44]0.46{ 0.47! 0.48 | 0.49 | 0.52
4 }0.52|0.53|0.55|0.56| 0.57 ] 0.59 | 0.60 | 0.61 | 0.62 | 0.64
5 10.65]0.66 | 0.68|0.69}0.70]0.720.73] 0.74 | 0.75 | 0.77
6 [0.78]0.79/0.81|0.82|0.83)]0.85]0.8 | 0.87 | 0.88 | ¢.90
7 [0.92]0.92|0.94|0.95] 0.96]0.980.99| 1.00 | 1.01| 1.03
8 |1.04(1.05]1.07]1.08|1.09 | 1.1 |1.12]|1.13[1.141 1.16
9 [1.17]1.181.20|1.21|1.22|1.24 |1.25{1.26 | 1.27 | 1.29
1.0 1.0 |1.31]1.33|1.34|1.35}1.37 {1.38| 1.39 [~1.40 | 1.42
1 §1.43|1.44|1.46 | 1.47|1.48|1.50|1.51}1.52|1.53] 1.85
2 {1.56|1.57|1.59 | 1.60 1.61 | 1.63 11,64 1.65 | 1.66 | 1.68
3 11.69]1.901.72 | 1.73 | 1.74 | 1.76 | 1.77 | 1.78 | 1.79 ['1.81
4 |1.82)1.83]1.85|1.861.87 | 1.89 |1.00 | 1.91 | 1.92| 1.94
5 [1.95]1.96|1.98 | 1.99| 2.00 |2.02" 2.03 | 2.04 | 2.05 | 2.07
6 |2.08|2.00]| 211212213215 |2.16] 2.17|2.18] 2.2
7 |2921]2.22]2.24|2.2 | 2.2 | 228|229} 2.30 [2.31] 2.33
8 19.34]2.35|2.37:238|2.39]|2.41|2.42]2.43(2.44| 2,48
9 (9247 ]2.48|2.50 [ 2.51|2.52| 2.54 | 2.55| 2.56 | 2.57 | 2.59
2.0 (2.60]2.61|2.63]2.64|2.65| 2.67 | 2.68| 2.69 | 2.70 [ 2.72
1 |273(2.74(2.797 {'2.77|2.718|2.80}2.81{2.82 }2.83| 2.8
2 |28 12.872.8)]290|2.91]293]2.94|2.95]2.96}2.98
3 {2.993.00)3.02|303]|3.04|3.06{3.07|3.081{3.09]3.11
4 {31213.133.15|3.16{3.17 | 3.19 { 3.20| 3.21 { 3.22 | 3.2¢
5 |3.925:3.26|3.28|3.29|3.303.323.33| 3.34 | 3.35 | 3.37
6 {3.38]3.393.41|3.42|3.43 ! 3.453.46| 3.47|3.48] 3.50
7 |351(3.52]3.54{3.55]|3.55{3.5813.59/[3.60|3.61]3.63
8 |3.64|3.65|3.67]3.68)3.69|3.71|3.72|3.73|3.74|3.76
9 |3.77(3.78{3.80|3.81|3.82|3.84 {3.85| 3.86 | 3.87+} 3.89 |
3.0 [3.90]3.91]3.93|3.94|3.953.97{3.98]3.99|4.00{4.02
1 | 4.03]4.04]4.06 | 4.07| 4.08 | 4.10 | 4.11 | 4.12 | 4.13 | 4.15
"2 | 4.16 | 4.17 | 4.19 | 4,20 | 4.21 | 4.23 | 4.24 | 4.25 | 4.26 | 4.28
3 14,920 |4.30|4.32 | £.33|4.3¢ | 4.36 | 4.37 | 4.38 | 4.39 | 4.41
4 [4.42]4.43 | 4.45 | 4.46 | 447 | 4.49 [ 4.50 | 4.51 | 4.52 | 4.54,
5 | 4.55 | 4.56 | 4.58 | 4.59 | 4.60 | 4.62 4.‘63 4.64 | 4.65 | 4.67




M 0| 1 ‘ 2 \ 3 ‘ 4 \ 5 \ 6 7|8 |9
8.6 | 468|460 471 a72]4.73] 4.7 |4.76|4.77 | 4.78 | 4.80
7 |4.81|4:82|4.84 | 4.85 | 4.86 | 4.88 | 4.89 | 4.90 | 4.91 | 4.93
8 |40t 4.95|4.97] 4.98|4.99|5.01[5.025.03]5.04]5.06
o {5.071!5.08]|5.10|5.11 |5.12]5.14 | 5.15 | 5.16 | 5.17 | 5.19
4.0 |5.20|5.21|5.23|5.24|5.25 5.27 | 5.28|5.29  5.30 ) 5.32
1 15.93 |5.34|5.36 | 5.37 | 5.38 | 5.40 | 5.41 | 5.42 | 5.43 | 5.45
g |®.46 | 5.47 | 5.49 | 5.50 | 5.51 | 5.53 | 5.64| 5.55 | 5.56 | 5.58
3 |5.59 |5.60 | 5.62 | 5.63 | 5.645.66 | 5.67 5.68 | 5.69 | 5.71
4 |5.2|5.73 5.75|5.76|5.77|5.79 | 5.80 | 5.8 5.82 | 5.84
5 |5.85 | 5.86|5.88 | 5.89 | 5.90 | 5.92 | 5.93 | 5.94 | 5.95 } 5.87
6 |5.98!5.99|6.01]6.02|6.03|6.05)6.06|6.07]6.08}6.10
7 |6.11|6.12|6.14 | 6.15 | 6.16 | 6.18 | 6.19 | 6.20 } 6.21 | 6.23
8 |6.24|6.25|6.27(6.28|6.29|6.31)6.32]6.33}86.34]6.36
o |6.37|6.33|6.40 | 6.41|6.42|6.44|6.45|6.45 | 6.47 | 6.49
5.0 |6.50|6.51|6.53|6.54]6.55 657|6.58]6.59 | 6.606.62
1+ |6.63|6.64|6.66|6.67|6.68 6.7 |6.71|86.72|6.73}86.75
o |6.76 | 6.77 | 6.79 | 6.80 | 6.81 | 6.83 | 6.84 | 6.85 | 6.86 | 6.88
3 |6.89|6.90 | 6.92 | 6.93 | 6.94 | 6.96 | 6.97 | 6.98 | 6.99 | 701
4 |7.0207.03]|7.05|7.06]7.07|7.09]7.120]7.11}7.12 7.14
& | 7.5 7.16|7.18 | 7.19 | 7.20 | 7.22 | 7.23 | 7.24 | .25 | 7.27
6 | 7.98|7.99 | 7.31 | 7.32 | 7.33 | 7.35 | 7.36 | 7.37 | 7.38 | T.40
7 | 7.41|7.42|7.44|7.45 | T.46 | 7.48) 7.49 7.50 | 7.51 | 7.53
8 | 754! 7.55| 757|758 7.59|7.61}7.62|7.63}7.64}7.65
o |767|7.68|7.70 | 7.72 ] 7.78 | 7.74 | 7.75{ 1.76 | 7.77) 7.7
6.0 |7.80|7.81]7.83|7.8¢ | 7:85] 7.87 | 7.8 7.89 | 7.90 7.92
1 | 7.93!7.94]7.96|7.97]7.98)|8.00]8.01]8.02)8.03 8.05
o |g.06!8.07|8.00 810811813 8.14|8.15 8.16 8.18 |
g |g.10|8.20|8.22|8.23)8.2¢|8.26|8.278.28 8.29 8.31
4 |s.39|8.33|8.35|8.36(8.37 | 8.39 | 8.40 | 8.41 | 8.42 8.44
5 |8.45|8.46 | 8.48 | 8.49 | 8.50 | 8.52 | 8.63 | 8.54 8.55 | 8.57
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1

0o | 1 2 | 3 | 4! 5|6 |7 8 | 9
.6 | 4.86 | 4.87 | 4.89 | 4.90 | 4.91 | 4.93 | 4,94 | 4.95 | 4.97 | 4.98
7 15.00 |5.01|6.02|5.04|5.05(5.06|5.086.09 5.1 | 5.12
8 |5.43 |5.14 |5.16 | 5.17 | 5.18 | 5.20 [ 5.21 | 6.22 | 5.24 | 5.25
9 ]5.27 |5.28 5.2 | 5.31 | 5.32 | 5.33 | 5.35 | 5.36 | 5.37 | 5.39
.0 | 5.40 [5.415.43 | 5.44 (5.45 | 5.47 | 5.48 | 5.49 | 5.51 | 5.52
1 !5.54 1555 5.5 | 553 |5.59 | 5.60 | 5.62 5.63 | 5.64 | 5.66
2 15,67 |5.68 5.70|5.715.72[5.74 |5.75 | 5.76 | 5,78 | 5.79
3 |5.81 |5.82|5.835.85|5.86|5.87 | 5.89 | 5.90 | 5.91 | 5.98
4 |5.94 5.95 5.97|5.9856.99]6.01|6.026.03!6.05|6.06
5 |6.08 |6.09]6.10 | 6.12 | 6.13 | 6.14 | 6.16 | 6.17 | 6.18 | 6.20
6 |6.21 |6.226.24|6.25|6.26 6.28 | 6.29 | 6.30 | 6.32 | 6.33
7 46.35 | 6.36|6.37 | 6.39 | 6.40 { 6,41 | 6.43 | 6.44 | 6.45 | 6.47
8 |6.48 |6.49 | 6.51 { 6.52 { 6.53 | 6.56 | 6.56 | 6,57 | 6.59 | 6.00
9 |6.62 |6.63|6.64|6.666.67|6.68(6.70|6.71|6.72|6.74
0 |6.75 |6.76 | 6.78 | 6.79 | 6.80 | 6.82 | 6.83 | 6.84 | 6.86  6.87
1 |6.89 |6.50]6.91 |6.93 6.92)6.95!6.97|6.98]6.99 7.01
9 |7.02{7.03|7.05|7.06(7.07 (709710 7.11 | 7.13 | 7.14
3 | 716 |7.47 718 | 7.20 { 7.21 | 7.22 | 7.24 | 7.25 | 7.26 | 7.28
4 |.7.29 |7.30|7.32 | 7.33(7.34 | 7.36 | 7.37(7.38 [ 7.40 | 7.41
5 | 7.43 | 7.44| 7.45 | 7.47] 7.48 | 7.49 | 7.51 | 7.52 | 7.53 | 7.55
6 | 7.56 | 7.57] 7.59 | 7.60 | 7.61 | 7.63 | 7.64 | 7.65 | 7.67 | 7.68
7 770 |7.71) 772 | 7.74 ] 7.7 | 7.76 | 7.78 | 7.79 | 7.80 | 7.82
g8 |7.83 |7.84]7.86 |7.87|7.68 | 7.90 | 7.91| 7.92 | 7.94]7.95
9 |7.97 |7.987.99 {8.01|8.02|8.038.06 8.06|8.07)8.09
0 |8.10|8.11]8.13 |8.14 | 8.15 | 8.17 | 8.18 | 8.19 | 8.21 | 8.22
4 /8.24]8.25) 8.2 |8.28]8.29 |8.30|8.32|833)8.34]8.36
2 |5.37 8.3 840 |8.41)8.42|8.44|8.45|8.46 | 8.48|8.49
3 |851 |8.52 | 8.53 | 8.55 | 8.56 | 8.57 | 8.59 | 8.60 | 8.61 | 8.63
4 |8.648.65 8.67*8.68 8.69 | 8.71 | 8.72 | 8.73 | 8.75 | 8,76
5 |g8.788.79(8.80 |8.82 (8,83 |8.84 8,86 | 887 | 8.88 | 8.90
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M 0 1 2 3 4 5 ¢ 7 8 9
0.3 |0.42|0.43 0.45!0.4& 0.48 | 0.49 | 0.50 | 0.52 | 0.53 | 0.55
4 |0.56|0.57{0.59]0.60]0.62]0.63 0.64 0.66 | 0.67 | 0.69
‘% {0.7010.7110.73| 0.74| 0,76 | 0.77| 0.78 | 0.80 | 0.81 | 0.83
6 0.84 | 0.85 | 0.87 | 0.88 1 0.90 | 0.91 | 0.92 | 0.94 | 0.95 | 0.97
7 |0.98)0.99 | 1.01]1.02|1.04|1.05 1.06 | 1.08 | 1.09 | 1.11
8 |1.12)|1.13|1.15|1.16 ] 1.18 | 1.19 ) 1.20 | 1.22 1.23 | 1.2
9 11.26|1.27 {1.29 1.30|1.32|1.33 | 1.3¢ | 1.36 | 1.37 | 1.39
1.0 | 1.40|1.41 |1.43| 1.44| 1,46 | 1.47Y 1.48 | 1.50 | 1.51} 1.53
1 |1.84!1.55 | 1.57| 1.58 | 1.60 | 1.61 | 1.62 | 1.64 | 1.65 | 1.67
9 l1.68!1.69{1.70| 172|174 |17 176178} 1.7 | 1.81
'3 |1.82)1.83 | 1.85| 1.86 1.88 1 1.80 | 1.90 | 1.92 | 1.93 | 1.95
4 |1.9611.97|1.09|2.00]| 2.022.03|2.04)2.06|2.07 2.09
5 |2.10|¢211|213] 214216217} 2.18)2.20) 2.24 9.93
6 |2.24|295 (297|298 |230|2.31]232}23¢4) 2.3 2.37
7 l2.38]2.30|2.41|242|2.44]2.45|2.46)2.48|2.49 2.51
8 |2.52 2.53 | 2.55| 2.56 | 2.58 9.59 | 2.60 | 2.62 | 2.63 | 2.65
o |2.66]| 267269270 272273274 2.7 2.7 2.79
20 |2.80| 281283 28428628728 |2.90 2,91 | 2.93
1 | 2.94]2.95|2.97|2.98]3.00 3.01 | 3.02|3.04} 3.05 | 3.07
o |3.08|3.09]3.11]|3.12|3.14|38.15 3.1 3.18 | 3.19 | 3.21
'3 |3.22!3.923|3.25|3.26|3.283.29|3.30 3.32 | 3.33 1 3.3
4 |3.35!337(3.39}3.40|3.42)|3.43)3.44)3.46 3.47 | 3.49
§ |3.50|3.51|3.53|3.54 | 3.66|3.57 3.58 3.60 | 3.61 | 3.63
"¢ 13.64]|3.65|3.67|368]|3.70|3.71|3.723.7 3.75 | 3.77
7 | 378|379 {3.81]382]|384|3.8 3.8 3.8 3.80 | 3.91
8 [3:92)3.93|3.95] 3.96|3.98(3.99 | 4.00 4.02 | 4.03 | 4.05
g | 4.06|4.07|4.09] 4.0 |4.12 | 4.13 | 4.14 | 4.16 4.17 | 4.19
3.0 |4.20|4.21|4.23) 4.24}4.26 | 4.27 4.98 | 4.30 | 4.31 ) 4.33
1 | 4.34]4.35]4.37) 438 ;4.40 4% | 449 | 4.44 | 4.45 | 447
9 | 4.48 | 4.49 | 451 | 4,52 | 4,54 | 4.55 | 4.56 4.58 | 4.59 | 4.61
3 | 4.62|4.63 | 4.65| 4,66 |4.68 | 4.69  4.70 4.72 1 4,73 4.75
4 4786|4770 4,79 |4.80|4.82) 4.83 | 4.84 4.86 | 4.87 ] 4.89
5 | 4.90 | 4.91 | 4.93 | 4.94 | 4,96 | 4.97 | 4.98 .00 | 5.01 | 5.03

—_—12 -

P EE




M 0|1 2|3 /4|5 67| 8]|09
.6 |5.04|5.05|5.07 508|510 |5.11 |5.12 | 5.14 | 5.15 | 5.17
7 |5.185.19|5.21 | 5.22 | 5.24 | 5.25 | 5.26 | 5.28 | 5.2 | 5.31
8 |5.325.33|5.35 | 5.36 | 5.38 | 5.39 | 5.40 | 5.42 | 5.43 | 5.45
9 | 5.46 | 5.47|5.49 | 5.50 | 5.52 | 5.53 | 5.54 { 5.56 | 5.57 | 5.59
.0 |5.60|5.6115.63]|5.64]|5.66|5.67|5.68|5.70|5.71 |5.73
1 |5.745.75 | 5.77 | 5.78 | 5.80 | 5.81 | 5.82 [ 5.84 | 5.85 | 5.87
2 |5.88|5.89|5.91|5.92 |5.94 | 5.95]5.96 | 5.98 | 5.59 | 6.01
3 |6.02{6.03|6.05|6.06|.6.08|6.09]|6.10 | 6.12 | 6.13 | 6.15
4 |6.16|6.17|6.19 | 6.20 [ 6.22 | 6.23 | 6.24 | 6.26 | 6.27 | 6.29
6 |[6.30|6.31|6.33|6.346.36 | 6.37 | 6.38 | 6.40 [ 6.41 | 6.43
6 |6.44|6.45|6.47 | 6.48 | 6.50 | 6.51 [ 6.52 | 6.54 | 6.55 | 6.57
7 |6.58|6.59 | 6.61 | 6.62 | 6.64 | 6.65 | 6.66 | 6.68 | 6.69 | 6.71
8 |6.72]6.73| 6.7 | 6.76 | 6,78 | 6.79 | 6.80 | 6.82 | 6.83 | 6.85
9 |6.86|6.87(6.89 | 6.90 | 6.92 [ 6.93 | 6.94 | 6.96 | 6.97 | 6.99
.0 |7.00}7.08|7.03|7.0¢4 7.08]7.07|7.08]|7.10}7.11 |7.13
1 |74 718|717 | 7.18 | 7.20 | 7.21 | 7.22 | 7.24 | 7.25 | 7.27
2 | 7.28|7.29|7.31|17.327.24|7.35{7.36|7.38| 7.39 | 7.41
3 |7.42| 743|745 |7.46|7.43 | 7.49 | 7.50 | 7.52 | 7.53 | 7.55
4 | 7.56|7.57|7.59 | 7.60 [ 7.62 | 7.63 | 7.64 | 7.66 | 7.67 | 7.69
5 |7.70|7.71|7.78 | 7.74 | 7.76 | 7.77 | 7.78 | 7.80 | 7.81 | 7.83
6 |7.84|7.85|7.87 | 7.88 | 7.90 | 7.91}7.92|7.94 | 7.95 | 7.97
7 | 7.98|7.99|8.01|8.028.048.05|8.06|8.08|8.09|8.11
8 |8.12|8.13|8.15|8.16 | 8.18 | 8.19 | 8.20'| 8.22 | 8.23 | 8.25
9 |8.26|8.27|8.29 |8.308.32833|834)8.36|8.37 8.39
.0 |8.40|8.41|8.43|8.44]8.46 847 |8.48 | 8.50|8.51 8.53
1 |8.54(8.55]|8.57 858 8.608.61)8.62|8.64|8.65 | 8.67
2 |8.68|8.69 871|872 8.74|8.75|8.76|8.788.79 | 8.81
3 |8.82|8.83|8.85 |8.86|8.83 | 8.8 | 8.90 | 8.92 | 8.93 | 8.95
4 |8.96|8.97|8.99]9.00)|9.02]9.02]|9.049.069.07|9.09
5 |9.10|9.11]9.13 | 9.14| 9.6 | 9.17 | 9.18 | 9.10 | 9.21 | 9.23
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d=1.45

521054 | 0.551 0.57
67 ]0.6810.70] 0.7
.81 | 0.83 | 0.84 | 0.88
.96 | 0.97 1 0.99{ 1.00
do0l1.1211.1311.15
1.26 | 1.28 | 1.29
39141 11,42 1.4

.54 | 1.55 | 1.67 | 1.58
.67 11.68 | 1.70 | 1.71 | 1.73
.81 11.83 |1.84|1.86 | 1.87
.96 |1.97 | 1.99 | 2.00 | 2.02
10| 2121 2.13 | 2.15 | 2.16
.25 | 2.26 | 2.28 | 2.29 | 2.31
39 | 2.41 | 2.42 | 2.44 | 2.46
54 | 2.55 | 2.57 | 2.58 | 2.60
68| 2.70 | 2.71 | 2.73 | 2.74
3] 2.84 | 2.86 | 2.87 | 2.89

0.44 1 0.45 | 0.46 | 0.48 | 0.49 | 0.51
0.58 | 0.59 | 0.61 | 0.62 | 0.64 | 0.65
0.73 | 0.74 | 0.75 | 0.77 | 0.78 | 0.80
0.87 | 0.88 | 0.90 | 0.91{ 0.93 | 0.94
1.02 | 1.03 | 1.04 | 1.06 | 1.07 | 1.09
1.16 | 1.17 | 1.19 | 1.20 | 1.22 | 1.23
1.31 | 1.32 {1.33 | 1.35 | 1.36 | 1.38

1.45 | 1.46 | 1.48 | 1.49 | 1'51
1.60 | 1.61 | 1.62 | 1.64 | 1.66
1.74 | 1.75 | 1.77 | 1.78 | 1.80
1.89 | 1.90 | 1.91 | 1.93 | 1.54
2.03 | 2.04 | 2.06 | 2.07 | 2.09
2.18 | 2.19 | 2.20 | 2.22 | 2.23
2.32 | 2.33 | 2.35 | 2.36 | 2.38
2.47 | 2.48 | 2.49 | 2.51 | 2.52
2.61|2.62 | 2.64 | 2,65 | 2.67
2.76 | 2.77 | 2.78 | 2.80 | 2.81
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2 2.90 | 2.91 | 2.93 | 2.94 | 2.96 | 2.97 | 2.99 | 3.00 | 3,02 | 3.03
3.0513.06 | 3.07 | 3.09|3.20|3.12|3.13 | 3.15 | 3.16 | 3.18
3191 3.20 | 3.22 | 3.23 | 3.25 | 3.26 | 3.28 | 3.20 | 3.31 | .32
3.9413.35 | .36 [3.38 | 3.39 | 3.41 [ 3.42 | 3.44 |'3.45 | 3.47
3.48 | 3.49 | 5.51 | 3.52 | 3.54 | 3.55 | 3.57 | 3.58 | 3.60 | 3.61
3.63 | 3.64 | 3.65 | 3.67 | 3.68 | 3.70 | 3.71 | 3.73 | 3.74 | 3.76
2.77 | 3.78 | 3.80 | 3.81 | 3.83 | 3.84 | 3.86 | 3.87 | 3.89 | 3.90
392 |3.93 | 3.04| 3.95|3.97 | 3.00 | 4.00 | 4.02 | 4.03 | 4.05
4.06 | 4.07 | 4,09 | 4.10 | 4.12 | 4.13 | 4.15 | 416 | 4.18 | 4.19
4.91 | 422 | 4.93 | 4.25 | 4.26 | 4.98 | 4.20 | 4.31 | 4.32 | 4.34
3 4.95 | 4.36 | 4.38 | 4.3 | 4.41 | 4.42 | 4.44 | 4.45 | 4.47 | 4.48

4.50 | 4.51 | 4.52 | 4.54 | 4.56 | 4.57 | 4.58 4.61 | 4.63
4.64| 465 | 4.67 | 4.68 | 4.70 | 4.71 | 4.73 | 4,74 | 4.76 | 4.77
4.79 1 4.80 | 4.81 | 4.83 | 4.84 | 4.86 | 4.87 | 4.89 | 4.90 | 4.92
4.93 | 4.94 | 4,96 | 4.97 | 4.99 | 5.00 | 5.02 | 5.03 | 5.5 | 5.06
5.08 | 5.09 | 5.10 | 5.12 | 5.13 | 5.15 | 5.16 | 5.18 | 6.19-| 5.21
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5.22

5.37
5.51
5.66

5.80
5.95
6.09
6.24
6.38
6.53
6.67

6.62-

6.96
.44

7.25
7.40
7.54
7.69
7.83
7.98
8.12
8.27
8.41
8.56

8.70
8.85
8.99
9.14
9.28
9.43

5.23
5.38
5.52
5.67
5.81
5.96
6.10
6.25
6.39
6.54
6.68
6.83
6.97
7.12

7.26
7.41
7.5%
7.70
7.84
7.99
8.13
8.28

-8.42

8.57

8.71
8.86
9.00
9.15
9.29
9.44

5.25
5.39
5.54
5.68

5.82
5.97
6.12
6.26
6.41
6.55
6.70
6.84
6.99
7.18

7.23
7.42
7.817
7.1
7.86
8.00
8.15
8.29
8.4
8.58

8.72
8.87
9.02
9.16
9.31
9.45

5.26
5.41
5.55
5.70

5.84
5.99
6.13
6.28
6.42
6.57
6.71
6.86
7.00
7.15
7.29
7.44
7.58
7.73
7.87
8.02
8.16
8.31
8.45
8.50

8.74
8.89
9.03
9.18
9.32
9.47

5.28
5.42
5.57
5.71

5.86
6.00
6.15
6.29
6.44
6.58
6.73
6.87
7.02
7.16

7.31
7.46
7.60
7.74
7.89
8.03
8.18
8.32
8.47
8.61

8.76
8.90
9.05
9.19
9.34
9.48

5.29
5.44
5.58
5.73

5.87
6.02
6.16
6.31
6.45
6.60
6.74
6.89
7.02
7.18

7.32
7.47
7.61
7.7
7.90
8.05
8.19
8.34
8.48
8.63

8.77

8,92°

9.06
9.21
9.35
9.50

5.31
5.45
5.60
5.74

5.89
6.03
6.18
6.32
6.47
6.61
6.76
6.90
7.05
7.19
7.34
7.48
7.63
777
7.92
8.06
8.21
8.35
8.50
8.64

8.79
8.93
9.08
9,22
9.31
9.51

5.32
5.47
5.61
5.76

5.90
6. 05
6.19
6.34
6.48
6.63
6.77
6.92
7.06
7.21

7.35
7.50
7.64
7.79
7.93
8.08
§.22
8.37
8.51
8.66

8.80
8.95
9.09
9.24
9.48
9.53

5.34
5.48
5.63
6.77
5.92
6.06
6.21
6.35
6.50
6.64
6.79
6.93
7.08
7.92

7.37
7.51
7.66
7.80
7.95
8.09
8.24
§.38
8.53
8.67

8.82
§.96
9.11
9.25
9.40
9.54

5.36
5.60
5.64
5.79

5.03
6.08
6.22
6.37
6.51
6.66
6.80
6.95
7.09
7.24

7.38
7.53
7.67
7.82
7.96
8.11
8.26
8.40
8.54
8.69

8.83
8.98
9.12
9.27
9.41
9.56
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d=1.50

M 0 | 1 2 s | 4| 5|6 | 7| 8169
0.3 |o0.450 0.47|0.48] 0.50 | 0.51 | 0.53 | 0.54 | 0.56 | 0.57 { 0.59
¢ |oeo| 062 ]0.63]0.65]0.66|0.68 | 0.69|0.71]0.72 |0.74
5 |0.75] 07710781 0.80|0.810.83|0.84|0.8 | 0.87 | 0.89
6 lo.90) 092 0.93|0.95]0.96!0.98]0.99|1.01}2.02]|1.04
7 |1.05| 1.07 | 1.08| 1.10 | 2.11 [ 1.13 | 1.14 [ 1.16 | 1,17 | 1.19
8 |1.20! 1.92 |1.93| 1.95 | 1.26 | 1.28 | 1.29 | 1.31 [ 1,32 | 1.34
9 |1.35| 1.37 | 1.38 | 1.40 | 1.41 [ 1.43 | 1.44 | 1.46{ 1.47 | 1.49
1.0 |1.50] 1.52 | 1.53 | 1.55 | 1.56.| 1.58 | 1.59 | 1.61 | 1.62 | 1.64
1 11.65) 1.67 | 168|270 | 1.7 2,73 11,74 | 1.76 | 1.77 | 1.79
2 |1.80| 1.82 | 1.83| 1.85 | 1.86 1.88 | 1.89 | 1.91| 1.92 | 1.94
3 |1.95| 1.97 | 1.98 | 2.00 | 2.01 | 2.03 | 2.0¢ | 2.06 | 2.07 | 2.09
4 |2.10| 2.12 | 2.13| 2.15 | 2.16 | 2.18 | 2.19 | 2.21 | 2.22 | 2.24
b 2.95 | 2.972.982.30 | 2.31 | 2.33 | 2.34 2.36 ] 2,37 2.39
6 |2.40] 2.42 | 9,43 2.45 | 2.46 | 2.48 | 2.49 | 2.51 | 2.52 } 2.54
7 12.55| 2.57 | 2.55 | 2.60 | 2.61 | 2.63 | 2.64 | 2.66 | 2.67 | 2.69
8 teo.7)| 97 |2.m]2.7 |22 |27 |2.81)282)2.84
9 2.85 | 2.87 | 2.88 | 2.90 | 2.91 | 2.93 | 2.%4 | 2.96 | 2.97 2.99
2.0 [3,00| 302 |3.03|3.05|3.06 3.08)3.09 3.11| 3.12 | 3.14
1 |315| 3.17|3.18 | 3.20 | 3.21 | 3.23 | 3.24 | 3.26 | 3.27-) 3.29
9 |3.80!| 9.32 | 3.33 | 3.35 | 3.36 | 3.38 | 3.39 | 8.41 | 3.42 ) 3.44}
3 13.45| 3.47 | 3.48 | 3.50 | 3.51 | 3.53 |'3.54 | 3.56 | 3.57 | 3.59
4 3.60 | 3.62 | 3.63 | 2.65 | 3.66 | 3.68 { 3.69 3.71 | 3.72 | 3.74
& |3.7 3.77 | 3.78 | 3.80 | 3.81 | 3.83 | 3.84 | 3.86 | 3.87 | 3.89
6 |3.90| 2.92(3.93|3.9503.963.98|3.99 4.01 | 4.02 | 4.04
7 lacs| 407 4,08 4.10 |4.11 | 4.13 | 4.14 | 4.16 | 417 | 4.19
8 |4.20| 492 4.23] 4.95 | 4.26 | 4.28 | 4.29 | 4.31 | 4,32 | 4.34
o | 4.35| 4.37 | 4.33 | 4.40 | 4.41 | 4.43 | 4.44 | 4.45 | 4.47 | 449
3.0 | 4.50 | 4.5214.53] 4.55 | 4.86 | 4.58 | 4.59 | 4.61 | 4.62 4.64
1 laes! a.67] a68] 470 |4.70] 473 | 474 | 4.76 | 477 4.79
o | 4.80| 4.82 | 4.83 | 4.85 | 4.86 | 4.88 | 4.89 | 4.91 |- 4.02 | 4:94
3 |4.95| 4.97| 4.08 | 5.00 |5.015.03|5.04]5.0685.075.09
4 |s5.10! 512 5.13|5.15|5.16  5.18 | 5.19 | 5.21 | 5.22 5.24
6 |s.25|5.27 59 |5.30|5.31 533534 536|537 5.39




